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 Name: George Aiken Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: graiken@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (303) 541-3036 
 Research Focus: The rate that biotransformation can be expected to clean up a contaminated aquifer ultimately  
 depends on the population of active bio-degrading microbes. Thus, my research focus is to  
 understand the changes in microbial populations that occur when an aquifer becomes  
 contaminated with biodegradable organic compounds. The ultimate goal is to create a  
 mathematical model that will predict these changes. 

 Name: Calvin Alexander Affiliation: University of Minnesota 
 Email: alexa001@umn.edu 

 Name: Scott Alexander Affiliation: University of Minnesota 
 Email: alexa017@umn.edu 

 Name: Rich Amos Affiliation: University of Waterloo 
 Email: ramos@scimail.uwaterloo.ca 

 Name: Debera Backhus Affiliation: Indiana University 
 Email: dbackhus@indiana.edu 

 Name: Mary Jo Baedecker Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: mjbaedec@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (703) 648-5858 

 Name: Arthur Baehr Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: abaehr@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (609) 771-3978 

 Name: Ron Baker Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: rbaker@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (609) 771-3923 

 Name: Barbara Bekins Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: babekins@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (650) 329-4691 
 Research Focus: The rate that biotransformation can be expected to clean up a contaminated aquifer ultimately  
 depends on the population of active bio-degrading microbes. Thus, my research focus is to  
 understand the changes in microbial populations that occur when an aquifer becomes  
 contaminated with biodegradable organic compounds. The ultimate goal is to create a  
 mathematical model that will predict these changes. 



 Name: Phil Bennett Affiliation: University of Texas at Austin 
 Email: pbennett@mail.utexas.edu 
 Phone: (512) 471-3587 

 Name: David Blowes Affiliation: University of  Waterloo 
 Email: blowes@uwaterloo.ca 

 Name: Troy Brosten Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: tbrosten@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (860) 487-7402 

 Name: James Caldwell Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: jpcaldwe@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (319) 358-3622 

 Name: Isabelle Cozzarelli Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: icozzare@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (703) 648-5899 
 Research Focus: Intrinsic bioremediation. Biogeochemical processes and the formation of heterogeneous redox  
 zones. Carbon, iron and sulfur cycling at redox zone boundaries. 

 Name: Gary Curtis Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: gpcurtis@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (650) 329-4553 
 Research Focus: Numerical simulation of reactive transport in multicomponent systems. 

 Name: Fred Day-lewis Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: daylewis@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (860) 487-7402 ext: 21 

 Name: Geoff Delin Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: delin@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (303) 236-1471 
 Research Focus: Conducting collaborative research on multiphase flow processes, effects of temporal and spatial  
 variability in recharge on the transport and degradation of oil in the unsaturated and saturated  
 zones, and quantification of in-situ biodegradation rates of petroleum hydrocarbons in the  
 unsaturated zone. 



 Name: Bob Eganhouse Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: eganhous@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (703) 648-5879 
 Research Focus: Processes affecting the transformation of dissolved and particulate organic matter in ground  
 water and sediment. Use of molecular markers to partition sources of organic contaminants,  
 determine microbial community composition, and elucidate physical and biogeochemical  
 processes. Transport and fate of volatile and non-volatile dissolved organic matter in  
 contaminated ground water. 

 Name: Hedeff Essaid Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: hiessaid@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (650) 329-4581 
 Research Focus: Transport of immiscible contaminants and simulation of multiphase flow and biodegradation,  
 and vapor phase transport. 

 Name: Ed Furlong Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: efurlong@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (303) 236-3941 

 Name: Rick Healy Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: rwhealy@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (303) 236-5392 

 Name: Bill Herkelrath Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: wnherkel@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (650) 329-4625 
 Research Focus: Research coordinator and conducting research on multiphase flow processes, spatial variability  
 of ground-water recharge in relation to solute transport unsaturated zone instrumentation, and  
 multiphase sampling techniques. 

 Name: Frances Hostettler Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: fdhostet@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (650) 329-4584 

 Name: Yongsong Huang Affiliation: Brown University 
 Email: Yongsong_Huang@brown.edu 

 Name: Mark Hult Affiliation: D.C. Beard Environmental Center 
 Email: hult@hydrologist.com 
 Phone: (606) 261-3882 



 Name: Jeannie Jaeschke Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: jaeschke@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (703) 648-5872 

 Name: Tim Kroeger Affiliation: Bemidji State University 
 Email: tkroeger@bemidjistate.edu 
 Phone: (218) 755-2783 

 Name: John Lane Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: jwlane@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (860) 487-7402 ext: 13 

 Name: Derek Lovley Affiliation: University of Massachusetts at Amherst 
 Email: dlovley@microbio.umass.edu 
 Research Focus: Contaminant degradation processes associated with the microbial reduction of Fe(III) are  
 potentially very important mechanisms in the natural attenuation of petroleum hydrocarbon  
 spills. Investigations into factors affecting contaminant degradation under Fe(III)-reducing  
 conditions have demonstrated ways to stimulate iron reduction in situ and may ultimately lead  
 to an alternative remedial technique for the restoration of contaminated sediments. 

 Name: Jeff Lucius Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: lucius@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (303) 236-1413 
 Research Focus: Geophysics provides methods to non-invasively study the subsurface. Ground penetrating radar  
 (GPR) has been used at the site to define the geologic framework and petroleum distribution.  
 Previous work (1984-1990) collected GPR data on a 20-meter grid over most of the site. Proposed  
 GPR work will collect detailed data (suitable for 3D processing) directly over the oil pools to  
 better define their boundaries and the sedimentary structure above them. 

 Name: Uli Mayer Affiliation: University of British Columbia 
 Email: umayer@eos.ubc.ca 

 Name: Jennifer Mcguire Affiliation: University of St. Thomas 
 Email: jtmcguire@stthomas.edu 

 Name: Marzia Miletto Affiliation: University of Massachusetts at Amherst 
 Email: mmiletto@microbio.umass.edu 

 Name: William Neumann Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: wneumann@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (319) 337-4191 



 Name: Kelly Nevin Affiliation: University of Massachusetts at Amherst 
 Email: knevin@microbio.umass.edu 
 Phone: (413) 577-3103 
 Research Focus: Contaminant degradation processes associated with the microbial reduction of Fe(III) are  
 potentially very important mechanisms in the natural attenuation of petroleum hydrocarbon  
 spills. Investigations into factors affecting contaminant degradation under Fe(III)-reducing  
 conditions have demonstrated ways to stimulate iron reduction in situ and may ultimately lead  
 to an alternative remedial technique for the restoration of contaminated sediments. 

 Name: John Nieber Affiliation: University of Minnesota 
 Email: nieber@umn.edu 

 Name: Christopher Omelon Affiliation: University of Western Ontario 
 Email: comelon@uwo.ca 

 Name: Hans-Olaf Pfannkuch Affiliation: University of Minnesota 
 Email: h2olafpf@umn.edu 

 Name: Kinga Revesz Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: krevesz@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (703) 648-5865 

 Name: James Roberts Affiliation: Kansas University 
 Email: jaroberts@ku.edu 

 Name: Joe Ryan Affiliation: University of Colorado at Boulder 
 Email: joseph.ryan@colorado.edu 

 Name: Martin Saar Affiliation: University of Minnesota 
 Email: saar@umn.edu 

 Name: Don Siegel Affiliation: Syracuse University 
 Email: disiegel@mailbox.syr.edu 

 Name: Olga Singuri Affiliation: University of British Columbia 
 Email: osinguri@eos.ubc.ca 

 Name: Rob Striegl Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: rstriegl@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (303) 236-4993 



 Name: Kevin Thorn Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: kathorn@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (303) 236-3979 

 Name: Mary Voytek Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: mavoytek@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (703) 648-6894 

 Name: Ean Warren Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: ewarren@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (650) 329-4554 

 Graduate Students 
 Name: Christina Bryant Affiliation: University of Texas at Austin 
 Email: cfbryant@mail.utexas.edu 
 Phone: (512) 825-7579 

 Name: Katy Jones Affiliation: University of British Columbia 
 Email: ejjones@eos.ubc.ca 

 Name: Natasha Sihota Affiliation: University of British Columbia 
 Email: nsihota@eos.ubc.ca 

 Name: Jack Yuxin He Affiliation: Bemidji State University 
 Email: jackhyx1230@gmail.com 

 Coordinators 
 Name: Mindy Erickson Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: merickso@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (763) 783-3231 

 Name: Jared Trost Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: jtrost@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (763) 783-3205 

 Technicians 
 Name: Andrew Berg Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: aberg@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (763) 783-3100 



 Name: Joy Deglinnocenti Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: jmdegli@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (763) 783-3100 

 Name: John Greene Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: jgreene@usgs.gvo 
 Phone: (763) 783-3100 

 Name: Jennifer Keville Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: jen.keville@gmail.com 
 Phone: (763) 783-3100 

 Name: Trevor Woodard Affiliation: University of Massachusetts at Amherst 
 Email: twoodard@microbio.umass.edu 
 Phone: (413) 577-4669 

 Administrators 
 Name: Don Hansen Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: dshansen@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (763) 783-3100 

 Name: James Stark Affiliation: USGS 
 Email: stark@usgs.gov 
 Phone: (763) 783-3230 


